T-1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	353169 accounted original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  PATERSON, Christopher M.  MOSHENROSE, Paul A.  FISH, William G.  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Oreck Holdings, LLC  Internal Address: c/o CT Corporation Systems  No
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1720 Carey Avenue
	1720 Carey / World
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 7/23/02, 7/23/02, 1/13/03	City: Cheyenne State: WY Zip: 820  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/158,889	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Faegre & Benson LLP	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Faegre & Benson LLP  Internal Address: Curtis J. Ollila	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
29/158,889  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Faegre & Benson LLP  Internal Address: Curtis J. Ollila  Street Address: 1900 Fifteenth Street  City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80302	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
29/158,889  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Faegre & Benson LLP  Internal Address: Curtis J. Ollila  Street Address: 1900 Fifteenth Street  City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80302	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application Serial No. 29/158,889

Filed:

April 11, 2002

By:

Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Christopher M. Paterson 319 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street

Long Beach, Mississippi 39560

Nationality: United States of America

Paul A. Moshenrose 4108 Groveland Road

Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564 Nationality: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Oreck Holdings, LLC c/o CT Corporation Systems 1720 Carey Avenue Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001

State of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A BELT MOUNTED VACUUM CLEANER

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute

> (Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3 USSN: 29/158,889

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0009

Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the respective date below:

Date: July 23 , 2002 (Shringham)
Christopher M. Paterson
STATE OF Colorado  COUNTY OF Boulder  State OF Colorado  State OF Colo
COUNTY OF Boulder ) ss.
On this 23 day of July , 2002, personally appeared before me Christopher M. Patus , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of July, 20 02.
Claubi buz
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires February 7, 2005

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3 USSN: 29/158,889

Date: 7-23-0, 2002 and Chulen
Paul A. Moshenrose
•
STATE OF
) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDE
On this 23 day of July ,2002, personally appeared before me
On this 23 day of July ,2002, personally appeared before me Poul A. Mosneurose, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledge that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of July, 2002.
Cloudi lung
Notary Public
Mr. Commission Euripean
My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires February 7, 2005

BLDR1:50170128.01

(Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 3 USSN: 29/158,889

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application No. 29/158,889

Filed: April 11, 2002 By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

William G. Fish

13208 N. Cypress Drive Gulfport, Mississippi 39503

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Oreck Holdings, LLC c/o CT Corporation Systems 1720 Carey Avenue Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 State of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A BELT MOUNTED VACUUM CLEANER

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application No. 29/158,889, filed on April 11, 2002, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2 USSN: 29/158,889

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the respective date below:

Date: 1/13/03

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003** 

William G. Fish

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

USSN: 29/158,889